Year & absence reason

2018/19

Anxiety/stress/depression/other psychiatric ilinesses
Cold, cough, flu - influenza

Other known causes - not otherwise classified

Back problems

Other musculoskeletal problems

Gastro-intestinal problems

Genitourinary & gynaecological disorders - exclude pregnancy related disorders
Benign and malignant tumours, cancers

Injury, fracture

Chest & respiratory problems

Ear, nose, throat (ENT)

Headache/migraine

Unknown causes/not specified

Nervous system disorders - exclude headache, migraine
Endocrine/glandular problems

Pregnancy related disorders

Eye problems

Dental & oral problems

Skin disorders

Asthma

Blood disorders

Heart, cardiac & circulatory problems

Burns, poisoning, frostbite, hypothermia

Infectious diseases

2019/20

Anxiety/stress/depression/other psychiatric ilinesses
Other musculoskeletal problems

Cold, cough, flu - influenza

Other known causes - not otherwise classified
Gastro-intestinal problems

Benign and malignant tumours, cancers
Genitourinary & gynaecological disorders - exclude pregnancy related disorders
Unknown causes/not specified

Injury, fracture

Chest & respiratory problems

Ear, nose, throat (ENT)

Nervous system disorders - exclude headache, migraine
Headache/migraine

Heart, cardiac & circulatory problems

Back problems

Skin disorders

Blood disorders

Infectious diseases

Dental & oral problems

Pregnancy related disorders

Endocrine/glandular problems

Eye problems

Total hours lost

13639.27
5657.2
4633.5
4454.5

3854
3651.8
2803
2629
2208.25
1740.75
1374.59
1272.5
937.25
919.5
459

425
361.5
189.25
175

115
87.5
71.25
50
43.17

11642.75
6492.75
4990.41

4784
3619.67
31125
2562
2545
2509.5
2276.25
1236
1114
1113.73
804.75
791

535
382.5
322.5
310.5
290.75
118.5
56.25



Asthma 20.5

2020/21
Anxiety/stress/depression/other psychiatric ilinesses 11396.05
Injury, fracture 2816.49
Gastro-intestinal problems 2578.67
Back problems 2464.75
Unknown causes/not specified 2041.75
Other musculoskeletal problems 2009.25
Cold, cough, flu - influenza 1694.25
Other known causes - not otherwise classified 1673.08
Genitourinary & gynaecological disorders - exclude pregnancy related disorders 1658
Heart, cardiac & circulatory problems 1440
Headache/migraine 1368.25
Skin disorders 724.75
Ear, nose, throat (ENT) 647.75
Blood disorders 637.5
Chest & respiratory problems 619.75
Nervous system disorders - exclude headache, migraine 579.25
Pregnancy related disorders 533.25
Benign and malignant tumours, cancers 434.5
Endocrine/glandular problems 321.5
Asthma 2255
Eye problems 187.5
Infectious diseases 170.75
Dental & oral problems 133.75
Burns, poisoning, frostbite, hypothermia 7.5
2021/22
Anxiety/stress/depression/other psychiatric illnesses 19458.39
Back problems 5785.5
Cold, cough, flu - influenza 5140.01
Gastro-intestinal problems 3510.5
Injury, fracture 3480
Other musculoskeletal problems 3281
Genitourinary & gynaecological disorders - exclude pregnancy related disorders 3164.5
Other known causes - not otherwise classified 2553
Benign and malignant tumours, cancers 2419.5
Unknown causes/not specified 1673.5
Headache/migraine 1572.17
Heart, cardiac & circulatory problems 1230
Pregnancy related disorders 1114.5
Chest & respiratory problems 1034.75
Nervous system disorders - exclude headache, migraine 1013
Dental & oral problems 561.75
Endocrine/glandular problems 530.66
Skin disorders 512.25
Ear, nose, throat (ENT) 391
Eye problems 304.5

Blood disorders 293



Asthma 129.5

Infectious diseases 85.5
2022/23
Anxiety/stress/depression/other psychiatric illnesses 9096.83
Cold, cough, flu - influenza 3419.08
Other musculoskeletal problems 2652.62
Benign and malignant tumours, cancers 2253.5
Back problems 1947.5
Injury, fracture 1688
Gastro-intestinal problems 1660.17
Chest & respiratory problems 1361.5
Unknown causes/not specified 989.42
Headache/migraine 926.25
Covid-related illness 764.69
Heart, cardiac & circulatory problems 746.5
Genitourinary & gynaecological disorders - exclude pregnancy related disorders 696.5
Other known causes - not otherwise classified 689.25
Ear, nose, throat (ENT) 565.25
Pregnancy related disorders 514.42
Infectious diseases 473
Blood disorders 339
Dental & oral problems 335.25
Endocrine/glandular problems 198.83
Nervous system disorders - exclude headache, migraine 186
Skin disorders 140
Eye problems 85.84
Asthma 63.5

Burns, poisoning, frostbite, hypothermia 22.5



