

Year & absence reason	Total hours lost
2018/19	
Anxiety/stress/depression/other psychiatric illnesses	13639.27
Cold, cough, flu - influenza	5657.2
Other known causes - not otherwise classified	4633.5
Back problems	4454.5
Other musculoskeletal problems	3854
Gastro-intestinal problems	3651.8
Genitourinary & gynaecological disorders - exclude pregnancy related disorders	2803
Benign and malignant tumours, cancers	2629
Injury, fracture	2208.25
Chest & respiratory problems	1740.75
Ear, nose, throat (ENT)	1374.59
Headache/migraine	1272.5
Unknown causes/not specified	937.25
Nervous system disorders - exclude headache, migraine	919.5
Endocrine/glandular problems	459
Pregnancy related disorders	425
Eye problems	361.5
Dental & oral problems	189.25
Skin disorders	175
Asthma	115
Blood disorders	87.5
Heart, cardiac & circulatory problems	71.25
Burns, poisoning, frostbite, hypothermia	50
Infectious diseases	43.17
2019/20	
Anxiety/stress/depression/other psychiatric illnesses	11642.75
Other musculoskeletal problems	6492.75
Cold, cough, flu - influenza	4990.41
Other known causes - not otherwise classified	4784
Gastro-intestinal problems	3619.67
Benign and malignant tumours, cancers	3112.5
Genitourinary & gynaecological disorders - exclude pregnancy related disorders	2562
Unknown causes/not specified	2545
Injury, fracture	2509.5
Chest & respiratory problems	2276.25
Ear, nose, throat (ENT)	1236
Nervous system disorders - exclude headache, migraine	1114
Headache/migraine	1113.73
Heart, cardiac & circulatory problems	804.75
Back problems	791
Skin disorders	535
Blood disorders	382.5
Infectious diseases	322.5
Dental & oral problems	310.5
Pregnancy related disorders	290.75
Endocrine/glandular problems	118.5
Eye problems	56.25

Asthma 20.5

2020/21

Anxiety/stress/depression/other psychiatric illnesses	11396.05
Injury, fracture	2816.49
Gastro-intestinal problems	2578.67
Back problems	2464.75
Unknown causes/not specified	2041.75
Other musculoskeletal problems	2009.25
Cold, cough, flu - influenza	1694.25
Other known causes - not otherwise classified	1673.08
Genitourinary & gynaecological disorders - exclude pregnancy related disorders	1658
Heart, cardiac & circulatory problems	1440
Headache/migraine	1368.25
Skin disorders	724.75
Ear, nose, throat (ENT)	647.75
Blood disorders	637.5
Chest & respiratory problems	619.75
Nervous system disorders - exclude headache, migraine	579.25
Pregnancy related disorders	533.25
Benign and malignant tumours, cancers	434.5
Endocrine/glandular problems	321.5
Asthma	225.5
Eye problems	187.5
Infectious diseases	170.75
Dental & oral problems	133.75
Burns, poisoning, frostbite, hypothermia	7.5

2021/22

Anxiety/stress/depression/other psychiatric illnesses	19458.39
Back problems	5785.5
Cold, cough, flu - influenza	5140.01
Gastro-intestinal problems	3510.5
Injury, fracture	3480
Other musculoskeletal problems	3281
Genitourinary & gynaecological disorders - exclude pregnancy related disorders	3164.5
Other known causes - not otherwise classified	2553
Benign and malignant tumours, cancers	2419.5
Unknown causes/not specified	1673.5
Headache/migraine	1572.17
Heart, cardiac & circulatory problems	1230
Pregnancy related disorders	1114.5
Chest & respiratory problems	1034.75
Nervous system disorders - exclude headache, migraine	1013
Dental & oral problems	561.75
Endocrine/glandular problems	530.66
Skin disorders	512.25
Ear, nose, throat (ENT)	391
Eye problems	304.5
Blood disorders	293

Asthma	129.5
Infectious diseases	85.5

2022/23

Anxiety/stress/depression/other psychiatric illnesses	9096.83
Cold, cough, flu - influenza	3419.08
Other musculoskeletal problems	2652.62
Benign and malignant tumours, cancers	2253.5
Back problems	1947.5
Injury, fracture	1688
Gastro-intestinal problems	1660.17
Chest & respiratory problems	1361.5
Unknown causes/not specified	989.42
Headache/migraine	926.25
Covid-related illness	764.69
Heart, cardiac & circulatory problems	746.5
Genitourinary & gynaecological disorders - exclude pregnancy related disorders	696.5
Other known causes - not otherwise classified	689.25
Ear, nose, throat (ENT)	565.25
Pregnancy related disorders	514.42
Infectious diseases	473
Blood disorders	339
Dental & oral problems	335.25
Endocrine/glandular problems	198.83
Nervous system disorders - exclude headache, migraine	186
Skin disorders	140
Eye problems	85.84
Asthma	63.5
Burns, poisoning, frostbite, hypothermia	22.5